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i\ City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Appointee Name:

Robert Strong
Board/Commission Name: Position Title:
Museum Development Authority Chair

City Council Confirmation required?
[ ] Appointment OR |E Reappointment X VYes

[ ] No

Appointing Authority: Term of Position: *
[ ] cCity Council 3/12/2021

M o
L] Mayor 7/11/2024

[X] Other Seattle Art Museum

(X) Serving remaining term of a vacant position

Residential Neighborhood: Zip Code: Contact Phone No.:
Capitol Hill — Council District #3 98104 ]
Background:

Robert Strong is a retired Financial Advisor, previously Financial Advisor and Director of the Strong Group, part of
the Robert W. Baird & Co., Inc.. His employment has also included Sr. Vice President — Investment
Advisor/Investments at McAdams Wright Ragen, Inc., Sr. Vice President — Investments at Ragen Mackenzie, and
Vice President — Investments at Blyth Eastman Dillon/Paine Webber. Mr. Strong’s civic engagements include
Treasurer of the Seattle Art Museum’s Board of Trustees, Chair of Finance Committee of the Seattle Art Museum,
Chair of Investment Committee of the Seattle Art Museum, and Member of Board of Directors of the Rainier
Scholars.

Mr. Strong was born and raised in Seattle. He graduated from Lakeside High School. He attended Occidential
College and graduated from the University of Washington with a B.A. in English.

This reappointment represents Mr. Strong’s sixth term.

Authorizing Signature (original signature): Appointing Signatory:
Constance Rice

Chair, Seattle Art Museum
Date Signed (appointed):

P/11/2022

*Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date.



ROBERT STRONG

Seattle, Washington

Employment History

Sr. Vice President — Investment Advisor/ Investments
McAdams Wright Ragen, Inc 2010 -2021
Seattle, Washington

Sr. Vice President — Investments,
Ragen Mackenzie (formerly Cable Howse and Ragen) 1983 — 1999
Seattle, Washington

Vice President — Name of Division/Dept, Investments
Blyth Eastman Dillon/ Paine Webber 1979 — 1983
Seattle, Washington

Professional and Community Affiliations
Member of Board of Trustees — Seattle Art Museum, 1996 — Present
Treasurer and Chair of Finance Committee — Seattle Art Museum, 2003 — Present
Museum Development Authority Council — Seattle Art Museum, 2009 — Present
Member of Board of Directors — Rainier Scholars, 2012 — Present

Education
B.A. in English, University of Washington (Seattle, WA)



Position
No.

Museum Development Authority

JANUARY 2022

9 Members: Pursuant to RCW 35.21.730 and Seattle Municipal Code 3.110, all members subject to City Council
confirmation, 3-year terms:

[]
a WO

Roster:

Position
Title

Member

Member

Treasurer

Member

Chair

Member

Member

Vice Chair

Member

City Council-appointed
Mayor-appointed

Other Appointing Authority-appointed (specify):

3 — Seattle Art Museum (SAM)
3 — MDA Governing Council

Name

Rosita Romero

Robert D. Kaplan

Dorothy Holland Mann
Henry W. McGee Jr.

Robert Strong

Douglass A. Raff
Robert Flowers

Douglas Norberg

Stephanie Ellis-Smith

Term
Begin Date

8/1/19

8/1/22

8/1/22
10/1/21

7/12/21

7/12/21
7/12/20

7/12/20

7/12/21

Term
End Date

7/31/22

7/31/25

7/31/25
9/30/24

7/11/24

7/11/24
7/13/23

7/13/23

7/11/24

Term

10

10

Appointed
By

Mayor

SAM

MDA
Governing
Council

Mayor

SAM

MDA
Governing
Council

Mayor

SAM
MDA
Governing
Council





