

City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Appointee Name:							
Robert Strong							
Board/Commission Name:	oard/Commission Name:						
Museum Development Authority		Chair					
_	City Council Confirmation required?						
Appointment <i>OR</i> Reappointment							
	☐ No						
Appointing Authority:	Term of Position	on: *					
City Council	7/12/2021	7/12/2021					
Mayor	to						
Other Seattle Art Museum	7/11/2024						
	(X) Serving remaining term of a vacant position						
Residential Neighborhood:	Zip Code:	Contact Phone No.:					
Capitol Hill – Council District #3	98104						
Robert Strong is a retired Financial Advisor, previously Financial Advisor and Director of the Strong Group, part of the Robert W. Baird & Co., Inc His employment has also included Sr. Vice President – Investment Advisor/Investments at McAdams Wright Ragen, Inc., Sr. Vice President – Investments at Ragen Mackenzie, and Vice President – Investments at Blyth Eastman Dillon/Paine Webber. Mr. Strong's civic engagements include Treasurer of the Seattle Art Museum's Board of Trustees, Chair of Finance Committee of the Seattle Art Museum, Chair of Investment Committee of the Seattle Art Museum, and Member of Board of Directors of the Rainier Scholars. Mr. Strong was born and raised in Seattle. He graduated from Lakeside High School. He attended Occidential College and graduated from the University of Washington with a B.A. in English. This reappointment represents Mr. Strong's sixth term.							
Authorizing Signature (original signature):		Appointing Signatory:					
─ DocuSigned by:		Constance Rice					
Date Signed (appointed):	Chair, Seatt	Chair, Seattle Art Museum					
Date Signed (appointed).							
2/11/2022							

^{*}Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date.

ROBERT STRONG

Seattle, Washington

Employment History

Sr. Vice President – <u>Investment Advisor/ Investments</u>

McAdams Wright Ragen, Inc 2010 -2021 Seattle, Washington

Sr. Vice President – Investments,

Ragen Mackenzie (formerly Cable Howse and Ragen) 1983 – 1999 Seattle, Washington

Vice President – Name of Division/Dept, <u>Investments</u>

Blyth Eastman Dillon/ <u>Paine Webber</u> 1979 – 1983 Seattle, Washington

Professional and Community Affiliations

Member of Board of Trustees – Seattle Art Museum, 1996 – Present Treasurer and Chair of Finance Committee – Seattle Art Museum, 2003 – Present Museum Development Authority Council – Seattle Art Museum, 2009 – Present Member of Board of Directors – Rainier Scholars, 2012 – Present

Education

B.A. in English, University of Washington (Seattle, WA)

Museum Development Authority

JANUARY 2022

9 Members: Pursuant to RCW 35.21.730 and Seattle Municipal Code 3.110, all members subject to City Council confirmation, 3-year terms:

- 0 City Council-appointed
- 3 Mayor-appointed
- Other Appointing Authority-appointed (specify):
 - 3 Seattle Art Museum (SAM)
 - 3 MDA Governing Council

Roster:

Position No.	Position Title	Name	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Term #	Appointed By
1.	Member	Rosita Romero	8/1/19	7/31/22	5	Mayor
2.	Member	Robert D. Kaplan	8/1/22	7/31/25	1	SAM
3.	Treasurer	Dorothy Holland Mann	8/1/22	7/31/25	10	MDA Governing Council
4.	Member	Henry W. McGee Jr.	10/1/21	9/30/24	6	Mayor
5.	Chair	Robert Strong	7/12/21	7/11/24	6	SAM
6.	Member	Douglass A. Raff	7/12/21	7/11/24	8	MDA Governing Council
7.	Member	Robert Flowers	7/12/20	7/13/23	5	Mayor
8.	Vice Chair	Douglas Norberg	7/12/20	7/13/23	10	SAM
9.	Member	Stephanie Ellis-Smith	7/12/21	7/11/24	2	MDA Governing Council